FORT WORTH

MINISTER POLICE ACADEMY

CLASS#5 SCHEDULE
JULY 23 TO AUGUST 29, 2002

Week 1 - Tuesday, July 23, 2002
WELCOME & ORIENTATION
9:00 am. —10:00 am. Chief of Police Raph Mendoza
Deputy Chiefs, Other Dignitaries

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION
10:00 am. —11:00 a.m. Hate Crimes— Major Case, Det. R. J. Prioleau

11:00 am. — 12:00 (noon) Crime Scene Search Unit- Officer W.F. Y eager

Week 1—Thursday, July 25, 2002

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION

9:00 am. —10:00 am. Crimes Against Children Unit, Det. D. Hutchins

10:00 am. —11:00 a.m. Family Violence — Det. M. D. Pruitt

11:00 am. — 12:00 (noon) Sex Crimes Registration Apprehension Unit-
Officer D. Seals

Week 2 —Tuesday, July 30, 2002

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION
9:00 am. —11:00 a.m. Homicide — Det. M. J. Carroll

11:00 a.m. — 12:-00 (noon) Victim Assistance — Sue Jacobson

Week 2 —Thursday, August 1, 2002

NARCOTICS
9:00 am. — 12:00 (noon) Lieutenant Richard Clark



Week 3 - Tuesday, August 6, 2002

9:00 am. —10:30 a.m.

10:30 am. — 12:00 (noon)

Week 3 —Thursday, August 8, 2002

9:00 am. — 12:00 (noon)

Week 4 — Tuesday, August 13, 2002

9:00 am. —10:00 am.

10:00 am. — 12:00 (noon)

INTERNAL AFFAIRS
Lieutenant Ralph Swearingin

USE OF FORCE
Officer Darryl Woody

COMMUNICATIONS
Sean Foley

SPECIAL OPERATIONSDIVISION
Sergeant Mike S. Jones, Intelligence Unit

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT
Lieutenant David Burgess

Week 4 — Thursday, August 15, 2002

9:00 am. —-10:45am.

11:00 am. — 12:00 (noon)

Week 5-Tuesday, August 20, 2002

9:00 am. — 12:00 (noon)

JUDICIAL SYSTEM
Judge Sharon Wilson
(Trip to Tarrant County Criminal Justice Center)

Rev. George
Ministers Against Crime Bylaws

SW.A.T.HIGH RISK INCIDENT
Lieutenant S. S. Sullivan and SWAT Team



Week 5—Thursday, August 22, 2002

CITY OF FT WORTH LAW DEPARTMENT
9:00am. —9:30 am. Gerdd Pruitt

SCHOOL INTIATIVE

9:30am. —10:30 am. Officer L. Luevanos
K-9UNIT
10:30 am. —12:00 a.m. Sergeant AL Norris (Partner, Ike)

Officer Brad Thompson (Partner, Arkl)
Week 6 — Tuesday, August 27, 2002

WEAPONS RANGE
9:00 am. — 12:00 (noon) Range Master (Officer) Dorcia Meador

Week 6 — Thursday, August 29, 2002

BACKGOUND INVESTIGATION
9:00 am. —10:00 am. Sergeant Gilbert Banda
Officer TeresalLoving

GRADUATION
10:00 a.m. — 12:00 (noon) Chief Ralph Mendoza
Deputy Chiefs, Other Dignitaries



